you as a “Software Engineering” in our organisation on the following terms and conditions: 

Date of Joining:  You are expected to join duty on 13th January 2020 

Joining Location: Mumbai  

Remuneration: Six months from the Date of commencement, your Salary will be Rs. 31,054/- (Thirty 
One Thousand Fifty Four Rupees Only) per month for first Six months, the details of which is been 
given in the Annexure A attached below. 

Remuneration: After Six Months Your Annual Total Employment Cost to the company would be 
Rs.4,20,000/- Per Annum (Four Lacs Twenty  Thousand Rupees Only). This comprises of your salary 
and Performance Linked incentives and the details of which is been given in the Annexure B attached 
below. 

Please note that the salary will be on the basis of lump sum and taxes applicable will be deducted from